tm
7
4
A
C
Q
5
7

The ACQ/ACTQ574 is functionally identical to the
ACTQ374 but with different pin-out.
Ordering Information
Device also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending suffix “X” to the ordering number.
Connection Diagram Pin Descriptions
Order Number
Package
Number Package Description
74ACQ574SC M20B 20-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-013, 0.300"
Wide Body
74ACQ574SJ M20D 20-Lead Small Outline Package (SOP), EIAJ TYPE II, 5.3mm Wide
74ACTQ574SC M20B 20-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-013, 0.300"
Wide Body
74ACTQ574SJ M20D 20-Lead Small Outline Package (SOP), EIAJ TYPE II, 5.3mm Wide
Pin Names Description
D
0
–D